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Janna Brown <janna.brown@bonnercountyid.gov>

[EXT SENDER] RE: Bonner County Planning - VA0021-23 Agency Review - Variance -
Administrative - Street Setback - Anderson/Baltrus
1 message

Kristie May <Kristie.May@deq.idaho.gov> Thu, Nov 16, 2023 at 7:35 AM
To: Bonner County Planning <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>

 

 

Good Morning,

 

Thank you for providing the opportunity to comment. DEQ has no environmental impact comments for the project listed
above at this stage of development.

 

Thank you,

Kristie

 

Kristie May | Admin Assistant II
Idaho Department of Environmental Quality
2110 Ironwood Parkway, Coeur d’Alene, Idaho 83814
Direct: 208.666.4608

Office Line: 208.769.1422

www.deq.idaho.gov

 

Our mission: To protect human health and the quality of Idaho’s air, land, and water.

 

From: Bonner County Planning <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 12:50 PM
To: Kristie May <Kristie.May@deq.idaho.gov>; Dan McCracken <Dan.McCracken@deq.idaho.gov>; mahmer
<mahmer@idl.idaho.gov>; Ryan Zandhuisen <RZandhuisen@idl.idaho.gov>; D1Permits <D1Permits@itd.idaho.gov>;
Army Corps of Engineers <CENWW-RD-CDA@usace.army.mil>; Horsmon,Merritt <merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov>;
Erik Sjoquist <esjoquist@idl.idaho.gov>; PHD <EHapplications@phd1.idaho.gov>; US Fish & Wildlife Services - Christy
Johnson Hughes <fw1idahoconsultationrequests@fws.gov>
Cc: Robert Winningham <robertb.winningham@bonnercountyid.gov>; Travis Haller <travis.haller@bonnercountyid.gov>
Subject: Bonner County Planning - VA0021-23 Agency Review - Variance - Administrative - Street Setback -
Anderson/Baltrus
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CAUTION: This email originated outside the State of Idaho network. Verify links and attachments BEFORE you
click or open, even if you recognize and/or trust the sender. Contact your agency service desk with any
concerns.

 

The above-named application has been submitted to the Bonner County Planning Department for processing.

Please review the application relative to your agency’s area of expertise and include any recommended conditions of
approval and supporting code sections. Please see attached for details.

 

 

Thank you,

Janna Berard, Administrative Assistant III

Bonner County Planning Department

208-265-1458 ext - 1252


